
Branton 17-I
3 soil 3
17 clay/rock 20 Start 8-25-15

140 shale 160 Finish 8-26-15
30 lime 190
51 shale 241
3 lime 244
13 shale 257
96 lime 353 set 20’ 7”
176 shale 529 ran 784.5’ of 2 ⅞ 
14 lime 543 cemented to surface 78 sxs
58 shale 601
23 lime 624
20 shale 644
8 lime 652
17 shale 669
8 lime 677
8 shale 685
9 lime 694

44 shale 738
10 Bkn sand 748 good show
42 shale 790 T.D.


